The following commentary and table summarise the sensitivity of the Company’s derivative financial

instruments to electricity price risk. Analysis is performed on a pre-tax basis using similar information

to that which would be provided to management and reflects the impact on the Company’s financial

position should certain price movements occur.

The sensitivity in the mark-to-market of the electricity derivative portfolio to movements in the

forward prices of electricity at balance date were investigated. The analysis assumes upward and

downward movements of electricity prices of 10%, which reflects a reasonably possible scenario in

the economic environment over the next period.

Interest rate risk

The Company’s only exposure to interest rate risk is in relation to cash and cash equivalents and the

QTC Advances Facility. The Company has no other financial assets or liabilities with variable interest

rates. Whilst these facilities are exposed to movements in interest rates, the Company believes that

the impact of the risk is not significant.

Average price increase Average price decrease

% change
Effect on

profit
before tax

Effect on
equity % change

Effect on
profit

before tax

Effect on
equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Electricity price - 2020 10% 46,873 (3,947) -10% (46,833) 3,988

Electricity price - 2019 0% - - 0% - -

2019/2020 ANNUAL REPORT

1 year
or less

Between
1 and 5

years

Remaining
contractual

maturities
Discounting Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $’000 $’000

Derivative financial instrument
liabilities - 2020

(5,259) (1,383) (5,699) (1,214) (13,555)

Derivative financial instrument
liabilities - 2019

- - - - -

1 year
or less

Between
1 and 5

years

Remaining
contractual

maturities
Discounting Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $’000 $’000

Trade and other payables - 2020 (21,044) - - - (21,044)

Trade and other payables - 2019 (672) - - - (672)

1 year
or less

Between
1 and 5

years

Remaining
contractual

maturities
Discounting Total

$'000 $'000 $'000 $’000 $’000

Other liabilities - 2020 (9,304) (202) - - (9,506)

Other liabilities - 2019 - - - - -

Credit risk

Credit risk exposure refers to the situation where the Company may incur financial loss as a result of

another party to a financial instrument failing to fulfil their contractual obligation. Concentrations of

credit risk exist for counterparties when they have similar economic characteristics that would cause

their ability to meet contractual obligations to be similarly affected by changes in economic or other

conditions. Derivative counterparty credit risk exposures are predominantly to financial institutions

and energy market participants.